XC25BS6 Series
     Divider Signal Output Clock Generator ICs with Built-In Crystal Oscillator Circuit September 17, 2003 V1
Preliminary
CMOS Low Power Consumption APPLICATIONS
Low Operating Supply Voltage 2.3V (MIN.) Crystal Oscillation Modules
Output Frequency 32.768kHz Clocks for Micro-computers, DSPs, etc.
Oscillation Frequency 2MHz ~ 36MHz (fundamental) Communication Equipment
Built-In Divider Circuit Selectable from divisions of Various System Clocks

** SOT-26 package, When implemented on a glass epoxy PCB.
PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
Ordering Information
XC25BS6 12345
Divider Ratio: Package:
128 = 128 divider C : Chip Form
256 = 256 divider W : Wafer Form
512 = 512 divider M : SOT-26
A24 = 1024 divider Device Orientation:
R : Embossed Tape : Standard Feed
L : Embossed Tape : Reverse Feed
T : Chip Tray
W : Wafer
MARKING RULE
1 Represents XC25BS6 Series
2 Represents XC25BS6 Series
3 Represents divider ratio
4 Represents the assembly lot no.
(Based on internal standards)
PACKAGING INFORMATION
SOT-26
A f0/1024
MARK Divider Ratio
2 f0/256
MARK
1
5
Divider Ratio
f0/128
f0/512
DESCRIPTION
4
5
123
DESCRIPTIONDESIGNATOR DESIGNATOR
 - 65 ~ + 150 (Chip Form) OCTstgStorage Temperature Range
 - 55 ~ + 125 (SOT-26)
Topr - 40 ~ + 85 OCOperating Temperature Range
mAQ0 Output Current
Pd 150 ** mWContinuous Power Dissipation
VQ0 VSS -0.3 ~ VDD +0.3
IQ0 ± 50
CE Pin Voltage
Q0 Pin Voltage
V
VDD VSS -0.3 ~ VSS +7.0 VSupply Voltage
VCE VSS -0.3 ~ VDD +0.3
V
SYMBOL RATINGS UNITSPARAMETER
MARK Product Name
B XC25BS6
MARK Product Name
6 XC25BS6
Semiconductor Ltd.
6 5 4
321
1 2 3 4
Data Sheet 2
XC25BS6 Series
     Divider Signal Output Clock Generator ICs with Built-In Crystal Oscillator Circuit
Preliminary
WIRE BONDING CONNECTION
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
* Please use oscillation capacitors Cg, Cd =10pF externally
* The same power supply can be used for VDD and CE.
NOTES ON USE
(1) The oscillation circuit of this IC does not have internal oscillation capacitors.
     Please make the oscillation circuitry using an external crystal transducer and oscillation capacitors Cg and Cd.